
United States CouA  
xsouthern Distrid of Texas

F l L E D

FE8 1 5 2222

Nathan ochsner Clerk of Ccr/rl

February 14, 2022

Ms. Jeanie M. Hïcks
4403 Ebbtide Dr.
Houston, TX 77045

Honorable Frances H. Stacy
United States Magistrate Judge
United Distrid Court

Case Number 4:20-cv-01661
Notice Number: 20211129

Dear Honorable Frances Stacy:

In following up on the promise to send attachments to my previously submitted Ietter dated December
15, 2021, I have attached the following documents. The reason for the delay is my father, aged 104, was
in my daily care for the past year (taking him to the hospital, doctor's appointments, everyday care and
finally admitting him to a nursing home facility). Two weeks later, he passed away January 11, 2022,
which further compounded the delay of sending the attachments due to making funeral arrangements,
CtC. 6

Also, another reason you have not heard from me is because the (3) court hearings that were set were
virtually scheduled on Zoom, but because of technical dificultïes, I could see the Judge Alfred Bennett
and courtroom guests, but I could not hear them and they could not hear me. I called the District Clerk's
office the find out what I needed to do, she explained that they would get in touch with me and set
another hearing.

However, I am enclosing the attached documents for your review and to substantiate my claim:

That I do not owe the amount of $9,052.67 in ptoperty taxes;
l did not receive the remainder taken from the $15,000 loan after taxes were taken out in
the amount of $5,285.66, as stated in the contract;

3. That Commonwealth Title Company nor Chesapeake were in attendance at the closing to
insure that each party receive their portion of the money. There was an attorney there, but
he signed off on representing the transition;

4 l am including noncompliance of several items identified in the ''Notice of My Rights under
the Texas Constitution governed by Section 50, Article XVI, of the Texas Constitution;

5. Correspondence from the Harris County Tax Office stating that there was an error made on
my taxes and l would be receiving reimbursement, but never did;

6. Receipts from the Tax Assessor-collector Office of owed amounts during years 2002 & 2004,
which were the years I was being suéd.

Now, l have been served a Notice by lsrael Saucedo, BDI Group Attorneys to sell my home at an auction
on March 1, 2022, which was not properly sent to me. I received the notice in regular mail 2 weeks Iater
than the date stated on the notice. Since l have been through this process at Ieast 4 times, I do know
that a Certified Letter of Notice with signatures has to be sent to me and that the Notice has to go
through the proper channels before a sale can be executed.
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Hické, Jeanie M.

From: ismoses@pdq.net
Sent: Thursday, March 09, 2006 3:30 PM

To: Hicks, Jeanie M. '

Subject: Loan Closlng Scheduled

W e have a closing scheduled for Tuesday, March 14, at 2:00PM, at CommonweaIth Title at 1080 W est Sam
Houston Parkway, suite 1 13, Houston, TX 77043. The closer is Rob Stewart. You need to get there 30
minutes ahead of time. or 1:30 P- M, in case he wants to stal't early, as they are fully booked; if we miss this
time we would have to Wait until the next week, so you can see they are busy. Please reply that you received
this note. '

Please go to wwwvmapquest.com for driving map and route.

.1
jAt

'>.,ryr//r  .

'7/J- L1-(-b--01,.q q'

3/10/2006
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! $ . .., ...1)- .;- -jy
t-:47 JEANIE M. HICKS

GOOD FAITH ESTIM ATE - RESPA
. , ESTIM ATED

LENDER: Citicorp Trust Bank, fsb ' JwoAN AMOUNY: $ 1s,â00.ûp
' 49()0 Regent Blvd, lr(1 Flnor) Mn1'l Stop N33-34% Ilwing, TX 75963 03/09/2006
The infonrmtion provided below reflects estlmates of the charges which yotl are likely to incur at the settlement of your loam The fees
listed are estimntes - actual charges mRy be more or less. Your trarlsadion mny not hwolve a fee f0r every item Iksted. The numbers listed
beside the .estimntes generally correspond to the numbered lhles contained irt tlle HUD-I or HUD-IA settlement statement w'hich you will be
receiying at settlbment. The HUD-I or HUD-IA settlement statement will show you tlze acnxgl cost for itexns paid at settlement.

. . :1 #'

NUm ERS FROM DESCRIPTION OF CIIARGES .'' ' ' 2 '' '' ''';'PtOkC. ' ' .. '' ' ': '*FAW SCW P,D 'Z*/O1#N'%' ' ' ' ' '
HUD-I FORM OR RANGE

0800 ITEMS PAYABLE m  CONNECTION m TH LOAN:

0891 Loan Origination Fee* ' ' '

()802 . Loan Discount 1.500% . 221.67

(3893 Appraisal Fee to Chesapeake Appraisat Services 420.00 . 90.00 '

0810 Mortgage Broker Fee Paid by Lender To PFSHMI 357.90 '

0811 Processing Pee to CTB 250.90 '

0990 ITEMS REQUmED BY LENDER TO BE PM D IAI ADVANCE:

0901 Interest

1000 RERERVF-S DEPOSITED WITH LENDER: .

1û01 Hazard Insurance Escrow

1902 Mortgage Insurance Escrow '

1903 City Property Tax Escrow '

1004 County Property Tax Escrow

1025 Annual Assessments ' , '

1906 Flood hsurance Escrow .

110û TITLE CHARGES:

1101 Settlement or Closing Fee to Tetrs, LLC 375.00

q1 1p $ .- . '1143 Tîtle Examihation, Abstract, property Repo:t to chesapeake Appraisal services 175.00 .4 : 
-?. ..i(.m .s-) N: :r , ' 't.; . i.- z - . w p .

h Sr . .,f . v .. '' .
llûs bocument Preparation . l ' f2.-.''k' .,k-c. d .' v'J'it. . '
1106 Notary Fees t

1197 Attorney Fees To to PEERSON PAW ERSON 125.00

1108 Title lnsurance/ Title Premium Fees

1111 . TX Guaranty Fee

éû GOVERNO NT RECORDING AND TRAMFED7,CHARGM: '12
41 Recording Fees to TETRS . 75.09 ' 59.0012 . ,

1242 City/county Tax/stamps

1243 State Tax Stamps

1300 ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES:

%

GF29143,22 6/2095 (()6/23/2095)
Original (Branch)

(Application N0: 099034323977 Acctllmt N(): 200139948(1
Copy (Customer)
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/: '
Citiklortgage

May 19, 2016

JEV IE M HîCKS
4403 EBBTIDE DR
HOUSTON, TX 77045-4219

Dear CitiMortgage Customer:

/#y/7 ..,,, . ,s-jjyy.y y,.sgjj,.jy. .. ,,...z'-*12-
- y . j ,lr f''$ *V* i 31 i1* '' ' î ICEI io

-- 
, 

. ' -- 
- - , ., I().:ip,-'1( t.-k.t- - ;, q',j).

7/J-J7z/- f&&'& www.citimortgace.com
@ :

) w1/ ' aaoz cjjt , t(, ). - (t. tf ..n.....J. .- , o,y pa - s g p-J J / q

Tb i s 1 etter is a co rrectio rl to tbp . ()- I 0. ttc-. r sant ) vl a.9 dl o'P 20 1 6 P l eas e d is reg a r() ' 9o u r p r evious 1 ette r arld
rev'lew the information below.

During a recent review of.your account, we were notified by your tax collector that a refund was
issued directly to you for parcel 0861250000007 from Harris County in the amount of $3,085.56.

:' !

It you have any fudher questions, you may visit our website at www.citimortgage.com or access our
Automated Account Information Line, which is available 24 hours a day at 1-800-283-7918*.
Representatives are available Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m., ET, and
Saturday from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 j.m., ET. To access TTY Services, dial 71 1 from the United States
Or Dial 1-866-280-2050 from Puerto Rico. W hen you contact us, please refer to your mortgage
account number, 2001399480.

W e value your business and Iook forward to serving your financial needs in the future.

Sincerely,

Tax Depadment

To the extent your obligation ha's been discharged, or is subject to an automatic stay of bankruptby
order under Title 1 1 of the United States Code, this notice is f01' compliance and informationai
purposes only and does not constitute a demand for payment or an aoempt to collect any such
obligation.

'

... 
' @ 2015 CitiMortgage, lnc. CitiMortgage, Inc. is an equal hcusing Iender. *CaIIs are randomly monitored and recorded for quality

L.x. x...r assurance. CitiMortgage is a debt collector and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
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ATTORNEY FEE AVD REPIIESENTATION STATEMEXT

Loan yo.i 000034323977

Borrow' çrtsl/property: JEANIE M . HICKS

Date: 03/14/2006

Various legal instruments and loan documentation involved in the above referenced loan and real
property transaction have been prepared and reviewed for Citicorp Trust Bank, fsb
''L der'') by an attorney or attorneys (the ''Attorneyl') licensed to 'practice law in the State of Texas.( en
The Attorney is not a salaried employee of the Lender.

1. The Attorney has acted as counsel only to Lender and not to Borrowers;

/
2. The Attorney has not in any mamzer undertaken to assist or render legal advice to the

undersigned Borrowers with respect to this loan or with respect to a y of the docuMents or
. 

' 
..JL.instruments being executed in connection with this loan

, J . s

3. Borrowers are free to retain Borrowers' own counsel to advise Borrowers regarding this loan
or to review and render advice concerning any of the documents and instruments being
executeè in connection with this loan; and

4. Borrowers are obligated by Borrowers' agreementuwith Lead. e.r ..to. ,p.ay..J .enderls-.legal.sfens
incurred in cormection with the preparation and review of the legal instruments and loan
documentation in connection with this loan transactlon. The amount of these legal fees will be
disclosed to Borrowers in one or more of the documents involvect with this loan.

Each Borrower hereby acknowledges receiving and reading this statement, and by their signattzreg
below, each Borrower aftsrms the acknowledgements stated above.

(When the context requires, plural nouns and pronouns include the singtzlar.)

rroNvers: 1) ateu
. 

, , - yjyyc.

1 NlE M. HICKS /

TX 29872-1 1/98 Applicatîon No. 000034323977 Acciunt No. 2001399480
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JEANIE M. HICKS
Page 2

Goon FAITH :STIM ATE - RESPA

3: This fee is a'cost of the credit extension and does not provide a benefit to the bozrower. .

These estlrnntes are provided ptlrmlnnt to tlle Real Estte Settlement Procedttres Act of 1974, as amended IRESPAI.
THIS SECTION TO BE COO LETED BY LENDER ONLY IF A PARTICULAR PROW DER OF SERW CE IS REQU RED
Listed below are providers of service which we require you use. .The .,qhgrge.s.,or .r.apge. iadicated ill tlle .Go0d Faith Estimate above are ,
based upon the corresponding charge of the below.drsignated providers. '

ITBM #' SERVICE PROVIDED PROWDER'S NAME AND.ADDRESX .... ... ,UTELEPHONE # ,.;. .......q.RBLAT. I.O,NSHE .. n

ûsû3 Appratsal Fee Chesapeake Apjraisal Servkes, 7099 Samuel (800) 422-7771 X YF-S Z N0
Mprse Dr.ctllumbL% MD 21046 '

11t)1 Settlement ar Closhlg Fee Tetr .s LLC, 610 Dallas DriveDenton, TX (940) 565-0081 Z YF.S X NO
7628

1103 'riue sxamzatitm, clzaapeake Appraksal sewices, 7:99 samuel (80a) 422-7771 E&I vss En xo
Abstrad, w opere Report Mprse nr.cclumbia, wm 21:46

110r Auarney vees 'a m,xsox pxw susox Ea vss x xo

1201 Recartung y-ees vsaxs En vr,s x No

Unless a title or appraisal service provider is identitied above, Lender will require a particular provider from a lender-conirolled list and
the range of costs for the requized providerts) are shown above.

M y relaoonship which exist-s between lender and provider of service is based jolely on the. mpeated use of that providrr dul g th4 lqst.
twelve months, except.in the case of Chesapeake Ap.prnlmql. Jlnfl lettlement Senuce.s who is an associate of Lender. Chesâjéâke's service
may not be available i!l all states. You may inquire'of Lender regarding its services i!l your state. '

RIGHT TO RECEIW  A COPY OF AN APPRAISAL: If an appraisal report is obfqined in coM ection with your application for credit,
you are entitled to a copy of the appraisal provided you have paid or are willing to pay for tlle appraisal. A request for a copy of the
appraisal must be subrnitted ill writing to the Lender, at the addresi sllown above, within 90 days of tlle date on wllick you are notised
about the action taken on your credit application or, if you withdraw your application, within 90 days of the witidrawal.

Y(m should be aware Qmt the overall cost of refmancing an existing loan balance may be greater than the cost of keeping the existing loan
and obtpining a second loan for any additional ftmds you wish to borrow.

The undersigned acu owledges receipt of tllis Good Faitll Estimate of Charges, that there may be other lenders and affiliates offering
seNices similar to Lender's, alld that Lender has encouraged Applicant to compare Lender's loml services and pricing with oters.

ê .

JEANIE M. N CKS

GW 9143-22 6/2605 (96/23/2909
Original mranch)

EAppDcalon N0: 000034323977 Accouut N0: 2001399480)
Copy (Customer)
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Date Prepared January 24, 2006
. 

'

NOTICE CONCERNING EXTENSIONS OF CREDIT

DEFINED BY SECTION 50(a)(6), ARTICLE XVI, TEXAS CONSTITUTION:

SECTION 50(a)(à), ARTICLE 
. . .yx''vl OF Tl'lE TEXAS CONSTITUTION ALLOWS CERTAIN LOANS TO BE SECURED

AGU ST TIIE EQUITY IN YOUR JIOME. SUCH LOANS ARE COMMONLY KNOWN AS EQUITY LOANS. IF YOU DO
NOT REPAY TllE LOAN OR IF YOU FAIL TO M EET Tl!E TERM S OF THE LOAN, Ti!E LENDER NIAY FORECLOSE
Ar  SELL YOUR HOM E. THE CONSTITUTION PROW DES THAT:

(A) THE LOAN MUST BE VOLUNTARILY CREATED
WITH THE CONSENT OF EACH OWNER 0F
YoUR HOM E M D EACH OW NER'S SPOUSE;

(B) THE PRTNCIPAL LOAN AMOUNT AT THE TIME
THE LOAN IS M ADE M UST NOT EXCEED AN
MOUNT THA X WHEN ADDED TO THE
PRINCIPM  BALANCES OF ALL OTHER LIENS
AGAINST YOUR HO ,M E IS M ORE THAN 80% OF
THE FAIR M APKET VM UE OF YOUR HOS1E;

(c) THE LOAN MUST BE WITHOUT M COURSE FOR
PERSONM  LIABILITY AGAINST YOU AND
YoUR SPOUSE LWLESS YOU OR YOUR S?OUSE
OBTAINED THIS EXTENSION OF CREDIT BY
A
.S..LA-JIZ-VYt1D, ;

(D) THE LIEN SECURING THE LOAN MAY BE
FOV CLOSED UPON ONLY WITH A COURT
oltonp;

FEBS M D CHW GES TO MAKE THE LOAN MAY
NOT EXCEED 3% OF TIJE LOAN AMOUNT;

(F) THE LOAN MAY NOT BE AN OPEN-END
ACCOUNT THAT MAY BE DEBITED FROM YIME
TO TIM E OR UNDER W HICH CREDIT M AY BE
EXTENDED FROM TIME TO TIME UNLESS IT IS
A HOME EQLIITY LINE OF CREDIT;

((è)
(G) YOU MAY PREPAY THE LOAN WITHOUT

PENM TY OR CHARGE; $

(H) NO ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL MAY BE
SECURITY FOR THE LOAN;

LOANS DEàCRIBED BY SECTION 50(a)(6)r M TICLE
XVI, OF THE TEXAS CON STITUTION M UST:

NOT REQUIRE YOU TO APPLY THE
PROCEEDS TO V OTHER DEBT EXCEPT A
DEBT THAT IS SECURED BY m t;lk HOME
OR OW ED TO ANOTHER LENDER;

(L) YHE LOAN MUST BE SCHEDULED TO BE REPMD
IN PAYMENTS THAT EQUAL OR EXCEED TllE
AM OUNT OF ACCRUED INTEREST FOR EACH
PAYM ENT PEM OD;
A)

(M) HE J'OAN VAY NOT CLOSE BEFOM  12 DAYS
AFTJ!R YOU SUBMIT A WRITTBN M PLICATION
TO THE LENDER OR BEFORE 12 DAYS M TER YOU
RECEIVE THIS NOTIC V WHICHEVER DATE IS
LATER; AND IF YoUR HOME W AS SECURITY FOR
Tl!E SAME TYPE OF LOAN W ITHDI THE PAST
YEA ,R A NEW  LOAN SECURED BY THE SAM E
PROPERTY MAY NOT CLOSE BEFORILQYE W AR
HAS PASSED FROM TW CLOSIN  DATE OF T1W1:3 'EIT- IEFiII EEEE: 1E4:

- 1Iè-- d:3 -?db.JErt''7 ; d:ry:-: -- ,i1'. -t.r),' .. (-a! )@: .-;. ltLFl-t -;- bîbiq- ;:'t7 . - --- î. ' - -' ' '

/HB Loxx Mzsv ctoss oxsy AT THE blxlqcE oy*/
THE LENDE ,R TITLE COMPMY, OR ANV ATTORNEY AT LAW;

(O) THE LENDER MAY CIG RGE ANY FIXED OR
. VM IABLE RATE OF INTEREST AUTHORIZED BY
STATUTE;

P) '6MwY A LAWFULLY AUTHORIZED LENDER MAY(
*h MAKE LOANS DESCRJBED BY SECION 50(a)(6),

ARTICLE XVI, OF THE TEXAS CONSTITUTION;

V'
,# yv'k
% .r
$*

u*

THE LOAN M AY NOT BE SECURED BY
AGRICIJLTURAL HOMESTEAD PROPERT ,Y
UNLESS THE AGRICULTURAL HOM ESTEAD
PROPERTY IS USED PRIM ARILY FOR THE
PRODUCTION OF M ILK;

(2)

l (3)A

NOT REQUIRE THAT YOU ASSIGN WAGES
AS SECURITY;

NOT REQUIRE THAT YOU EXECUTE
FSTRUMENTS WHICH HAW  BLANKS
LEFT TO BE FILLED m ;

NOT REQIJJRE THAT YOU SIGN A
CONFESSION OF JUDOM ENT OR POW ER
OF ATTORNEY TO ANOTHER PVRSON TO
CONFESS JUUGMVNT OR APPEAR IN A
LEGM  PROCEEDm G ON YOUR BERALF;

/î
, (p #OU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO REPAY THE LOAN '

EARLJER THAN AGREBD SOLELY BECAUSE THE
FM R M ARKET VALUE OF YOUR HOM E
DECREASES OR BECAUSE YOU DEFAULT ON
ANOTHER LOAN THAT IS NOT SECUILED BY

YO '' HOME; ' . ./
ïhu,tx.l ONLY 0=  LOAN DESCRIBBD BY SBCTION
,.F'''' 50(a)(6), ARTICLE XW, OF TIIE TEXAS

CONSTITUTION MAY BE SECURED WIT/ YOUR
HOM E AT AN Y GIVEN TIM E; ' '

Application No. 000034323977
TX 29830-5 9/2003

Account No.
Original (Branch)

(5) PROWDE THAT YOU RECEW E A COPY OF
ALL DOCUM ENTS YOU SIGN AT CLOSING;

Page 1 of 2
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By the way, this BFI Group is the same set of attorneys who sold my home, despite and ignoring the
court of Iaw.

Please accept these documents and make yourjudgement based on the proof I have sent to you.

Respectfully submïtted,

-, %, c. zzpss- . , ), y ) j',l
J. ' nie Hicks

Attachments

Cc: Nathan Ochsner, Clerk
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(6) PROVIDE THAT THE SECURITY INSTRU-
MENTS CONTAIN A DISCLOSURE THAT
THIS LOAN IS A LOAN DEFINED BY
SECTION 50(a)(6 ,) ARTICLE XVI, OF THE
TEXAS CONSTITW ION;

(2) EACH ADVAMCE UNDER THE LINE OF
CREDIT M UST BE IN AN AMOUNT OF AT
LEAST $4,000;

(3) YOU MAY NOT USE A CA DIT C ,AIkD
DEBIT C =ARD SOLICITATION CHECL OR
SIM ILAR DEVICE TO OBTAIN ADVANCES
IJNDER THE LINE OF CREDIT;

ANY FEES TllE LENDEF CHARGES MAY BE
CIIARGBD M D COLLECTED ONLY AT TIIE
TIM B THE LINE OF CREDIT IS
ESTM LISHED M D THE LENDER M AY
NOT CHARGE A FEE IN CONNECTION
W ITH AN Y ADVANCE;

THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AVOUNT
THAT MAY BE BXTBNDE a WHEN ADDBD
To ALL OTHER DEBTS SEdIJRED BY YoUR
HOM ,p MAY NOT EXCEED 80 PERCENT OF
THE FXIR MARKET VALUE OF YOUR
HOM E ON THE DATE THE LINE OF CREDIT
IS ESTABLISHED;

(6) IF THE PIUNCIPAL BYLANCE UNDER THE
LINE OF CREDIT AT AINY TIM E EXCEEDS
50 PERCENT OF THE FAIR MARKET VALUE
OF YOUR HOME, AS DETERMINED ON THE
DATE TH5 LINE OF CREDIT IS
ESTABVISHE ,D YOU MAY NOT CIXTINUE
TO REQUEST ADVANCES UNDER THE LINE
OF CREDIT UNTIL THE BALANCE IS LESS
THAN 50 PERCENT OF THE FM R M ARKET
VALUE; A'Nll

(7) THE LENDER MAY NOT UM LATERALLY
AM END TilE TERM S OF THE LINE OF
CREDIT.

PROFDE THAT WHEN Tlv LOAN IS PAID
IN Fti  ,L THE LENDER W ILL SIGN A'ND
GWE YOU A RELEASE OJ? LIEN OR AN
ASSIGNMEYT OF THE LIEN, WHICHEW R
IS M PROPRIATE;

. 
#

(8) PROVIDE THAT YOU ,àfAY wITHIN 3 DAYS
AFTER cLos .lxG Rsscm b THE LoAx
wlrruou'r PBNV TY oR CHARGB;

. ' .- .

(9) PRovloE T> T YoU ANo THE LENbBR
ACKNOW LEDGE TllE FM R MARKET
VM UE OF YOUR HOME ON THE DATE
THE LOAN CLOSES; M D

( x10) PROVIDE THAT THE LENDER WILL
...'' FORFEIT ALL PRmCIPAL AND INTEREST1 / IF THE LENDER FAILS TO COMPLY WITH

? THE LENDER'S OBLIGATIONS UNLESS THE
LENDER CURES THE FM LURE TO COM PLY
AS PROW DED BY SECTION 50(a)(6)(Q)(x),
ARTICLE ,X'VI OF THE TEM S
CONSTITUTION; M 'D

(R) IF THE LOAN IS A HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT:

(l) YOU MAY RBQUEST ADVANC ,ES M PAY
MO ,NEY M D REBORROW M ONEY UNDBR
THE LINE OF CREDIT;

ADDITIONM  NOTICE

THIS NOTICE IS ONLY A SUM MARY OF YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE TEXAS CONSTITUTION. YOUR RIGHTS ARE
GOVERNED BY SECTION 50, ARTICLE XVI, OF TIIE TEXAS CONSTITUTION, AND NOT BY TI'EIS NOTICE.

VWE ACKNOW LEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE AT LEAST 12 DAYS PRIOR TO TI!E DATE ON W HICH TIIIS LOAN IS
CLOSED. '

JEANW M. IUCKS Date ' Date
Boaower Borrower

Application No. 000034323977 Account No.
TX 29830-5 9/2003 Original (Branch) Page 2 of 2
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DUPLICATE TAX RECEIPT

&@ Coo . - . . -+
a42- 'J *:&

2 ' -<

. * 'k
p ' . - - - .FX F

%%

ANN HARRTS BENNETT
HARW S COUNTY Tu  ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

1001 PRESTON, SUITE 100
HOUSTON TEXAS 77002

Certified Owner:

HICKS JEANIE M
4403 EBBTIDE DR
HOUSTON r TX 77045-4219

Legal Description:
LT 7 BLK 8
PAMELA HEIGHTS SEC l

Parcel Address: 4403 EBBTIDE DR
Legal Acres: 0.0000

leppsit Na: 048115810
Jalidation Na: 1 1510414
tccountNo: 086-125-000-0007
lperator Cade: 0375

rear Tax tnit Name Rec Type Tax Value Tax Rate Levy Paid

:002 Hanis County TL
:002 Harris County Flood Contol Dist TL
:002 Port Of Houston Authority TL
,002 Harris Comtty Hospital District TL
,002 H.C. Department Of Education 'l*L
.002 Houston Community College System TL
,002 City Of Houston TL

Remit Seq No: 11510414
Receipt Date: 09/01/1999
Deposit Date: 1 1/17/2004
Print Date: 09/03/2020 03:31 PM
Printed By: CTORRES

P&I Coll Fee Paid

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.388140
0.041740
0.019890
0. 190210
0.006290
0.081333 0,16- 0.00
0.655000 1.14 0.00 (i.00 1.14

$2.42 $0.00 $0.00 $2.42

0.68
0.07

0,03
0.33

0.0 1

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Total

0.68

0.07
0.03

0.33
0.01

0.16

N
-lteclt Ntlmberts):
1300

:xemptions oh this praperty:
'
,APPED
IVER 65
IOMESTEAD

PAYNG NT TYPE:
Checks: $2,42

Total Applied:

Change Paid:

$2.42

$0.00

Account No: 086-125-000-0007
ACCOUN TPAID IN FULL

Page 1 of 1
21.1.206
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Delinquent Tax Statement
' (! 7 . =%' '
t. '

Paul Bettencourt ' 1. nelinquent
Tax kssessor- - - ' . PropertyCollector 

.

' yaxp
.o. Box 4622
Houston Texas statement
77210-4612 '' Delinquent property Tax statem ent Current As

, of

April 12,HICKS JEANIE M
20064403 EBBTIDE

DR . Account
HOUSTON TX Num ber
77045-4211

086-125-000-
0007 ..

Penalties and interest figured for April, 2006

Year Tax Pen. & Int . 33.07 Pen. Total Due Proqerty
Descrlption2004 0

.02 0.00 0.00 $0.02
LT 7 BLK 8Total Due %>> $0.02
PAMELA

Jurisdictions Billed on This Statement HEIGHTS
040 County & County-Wide SEC 1

061 City of Houston .1569 AC
048 Houston Communlty College System 4403

EBBTIDE
DR 77045

, 
*'' 

G J ''i f 1Page p .

f .'EEE1; e- . . à.. 
-

f
. .
è
-. 
1:-1 '
...

' lEE:)':. . 9)t''. I,i 1;i d:!1(. ' . ;ù. 'EE'' h, 1t:. :. '''1tt' dii't 2'!tJ. . 11
H2b

htT://- .hctax.net/propec ax/deltaxr elstatement.asp?Accou tno86lzsoooooo7
. 

. ' 
.

4/1 1/2006
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DUPLICATE TAX RECEIPT

A.S Coo -$:- r(- q
a* = 1y
2 $ '<
* +
y.zyè%%

ANN HARRIS BENNETT
HARRTS COUNTY Tu  ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

1001 PRESTON, SUITE 100
HOUSTON TEXAS 77002

Certified Owner: .

HICKS JEANIE M
4403 EBBTD E DR
HOUSTON , TX 77045-4219

Legal Description:
LT 7 BLK 8
PAMELA HEIGHTS SEC l

Parcel Address: 4403 EBBTIDE DR
Legal Acres: 0.0000

pepesit N0: 10426062
'alidatinn No: 32585336

kccount No: 086-125-000-0007
pperator Code: BEASTER

'ear Tax Unit Name

004 Harris County
004 City Of Houston

Remit Seq No: 33726570
Receipt Date) 04/26/2006
Deposit Date: 04/27/2006
Print Date: 09/03/2020 03:38 PM
Printed By: CTORRES

Rec Type Tax V,lue Tax Rate

TL 56,880 0,399860
56,880

Levy Paid

0.01

P&1 Coll Fee Paid

0.00 0.00

Total

0.0 1
0.650000 0,01 0.00 0.00 0,01

$0.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.02

- - <

heck Numberts): PAYMENT TYPE:

Cash: $0.02

xemptions on this propertv:

U PED
VER 65
OMESTEAD

. $:.4)2Total Applied:

Change Paid:

ACCOUN TPAID IN  FULL

Account No: 086-125-000-0007

$0.00

Page 1 of 1
21.1.206
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September 8, 2015

M s. Jeanie M . Hicks.
4403 Ebbtide Dr.
Houston, TX 77045-4219

? . z c/i
(1 Jz/R

RE: CAD Account 086-125-000-0007

Greetings M r. Hicks,

Thank you again for your telephone calls, personal visits, and patience, as well as for providiug our
office an opportunity to conduct an audit that was long overdue. Thank you too for providing a11 of

. the documentation that you provided and for providing the explalzation inclusive of notes and memos
from current and former staff melnbers.

By vil-tue of this letter I wanted to document and ensurè to you that we will within one to 30 days
complete the administrative adjustments, and then make available to you a refund for an amount of
$3,085.56 as promised.

If we can be of further service please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Res ctfully, ,

- 1J- ?u 'J1
,

David W . Proctor
M anager Jurisdiction Suppol't
Property Tax Division
Office of M ike Sullikan
Tax Assessor-colledor
Phone: 713-274-8171

0. 5 V C W
v Vq. ,..y uV' ;2 .<

A *
/>x :6

1001 Preston Street # Suite 100-18 # Housto'n, Texas 77002 # 713-274-8 17 1 # Fax 7 13-368-22 19 # www.hctax.net
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www.citimortgage.com

May 16, 2016

JEANIE M HICKS
4403 EBBTIDE DR
HOUSTON, TX 77045-4219

Dear CitiModgage Customer'.

During a recent review of your account, %%'e contacted Harris County arnd confirmed there is a tax
overpayment in the amount of $3,085.56 available for refund. On May 1 6, 2016, we requested the
refund from Harris County be sent to CitiMortgage, lnc.

If you have any further questions, you may visit our website at www.citimortgage.com or access our
Automated Account Information Line, which is available 24 hours a day at 1-800-283-791 8*.
Representatives are available Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m., ET, and
Saturday from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., ET. To access TTY Services, dial 71 1 from the United States
or Dial 1-866-280-2050 from Puerto Rico. W hen you contact us, please refer to your mortgage
account num ber, 2001399480.

W e value your business and look forward to serving your financial needs in the future.

Sincerely,

Ta)( Depafment

To the exlent your obligation has been discharged, or is subject to an automatic stay of bankruptcy
order under Title 1 1 of the United States Code, this notice is for compliance and informational
purposes only and does not constitute a demand for payment or an atlempt to collect any such
obligation.

-ao'
ayr.

#'/

t'
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June 19, 2017

Jeanie Hicks
Loan Number 2001399480
4403 Ebbtide Dr.
Houston, TX 77045

Dear Sirs:

This letler represents a written notice of error during the origination and entire Iife of the contractual
Ioan agreementsince May 2006.

First of all, I am requesting cancellation of the foreclosure/sale of my property due to the following
reasons:

l have questions regarding the refund in the amount of $5.31 dated May 4, 2017 that was sent
to me às overpayment in 2011.
At the origination of the Ioan in the amount of $15,000 in May 2006, a refund of $5,285.66 was
to be handed directly to me at the closing. I am still waiting to receive it. (Documents of proof
were faxed to CITI's research team.)
As stated in the original contract, l was supposed to be responsible for paying my own taxes, but
it appears that we both were paying my taxes; resulting in an increase in my escrow.

4. Additionally, according to public records, a loan in the amount of $64,000 was fraudulently
placed on my property on June 10, 2005 by Yolanda Jones; my Ioan was March 21, 2006 (Iess
than a year. Aicording to HUD guidelines, this is a violation.

Therefore, for these and many more errors thas took place during this contractual Ioan, l am requesting
that this letter of error be accepted as forgiveness of my Ioan.

Please respond.
e .. 'l

o h#

Jeanie Hlcks

Case 4:20-cv-01661   Document 34   Filed on 02/15/22 in TXSD   Page 16 of 16


